71 |
MODULAR POWER CONTROLLERS
d
Power controllers for 4-zone applications
GFX4
4-ZONE MODULAR POWER CONTROLLER
Stand-alone unit for independent control of four PID control loops, complete with SSR and
current transformer (TC). Suitable for monophase or 3-phase electric heating systems (30,
60, 80kW, 16-32-40A).
• Configurable analog control input (0-10V, 4-20mA)
• Faceplate protection: IP20
• Overvoltage protection
• TC input load interrupt protection
• Overtemperature function alarm
• Modbus RTU digital communication
• Integrated fuse
• Integrated heatsink
• Nominal working temperature 40°C
• Fieldbus connection
High-performance versions
Triac  Logic/continuous  Relay
Port 1
Port 2
S1
S2
S3
S4
S5
4
3
2
1
4
3
2
1
+VI
Tx/Rx-
Tx/Rx+
GNDI
+VI
Tx/Rx-
Tx/Rx+
GNDI
J1
J2
J3
J4
IN 5
IN 6
IN 7
IN 8
IN 1
IN 2
IN 3
IN 4
Load 1
Load 2
Load 3
Load 4
OUT 10
OUT 9
OUT 8
OUT 7
OUT 6
OUT 5
c  (OUT 5...8)
no
no
no
no
no
no
c
c
POWER SUPPLY
18...32Vdc
+24Vdc
1
1
9
7
1
12
1
12
6
9
J1a
Green
Red
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Current Working voltage Inputs Outputs
Integrated
functions
Options included Communication Order code SAP/METEL code
4 x 16A Up to 480 Vac 4 universals (TC,PT100 Lin.) 2 relays 4 PID, 1 TA 4 high-speed fuses Modbus GFX4-30-0-1-F-0 F030917
4 x 16A Up to 480 Vac 4 universals (TC,PT100 Lin.) 6 relays 4 PID, 4 TA 4 high-speed fuses Modbus GFX4-30-R-2-F-0 F029788 A
4 x 16A Up to 480 Vac 4 universals (TC,PT100 Lin.) 6 relays 4 PID, 4 TA 4 high-speed fuses Modbus + ETH (TCP) GFX4-30-R-2-F-E F042639
4 x 16A Up to 480 Vac 4 universals (TC,PT100 Lin.) 6 relays 4 PID, 4 TA 4 high-speed fuses Modbus + PROFIBUS DP GFX4-30-R-2-F-P F040414
4 x 16A Up to 480 Vac 4 universals (TC,PT100 Lin.) 6 relays 4 PID, 4 TA 4 high-speed fuses Modbus + CANOPEN GFX4-30-R-2-F-C F051532
4 x 30A Up to 480 Vac 4 universals (TC,PT100 Lin.) 2 relays 4 PID, 1 TA 4 high-speed fuses Modbus GFX4-60-0-1-F-0 F030919
4 x 30A Up to 480 Vac 4 universals (TC,PT100 Lin.) 6 relays 4 PID, 4 TA 4 high-speed fuses Modbus GFX4-60-R-2-F-0 F029789 A
4 x 30A Up to 480 Vac 4 universals (TC,PT100 Lin.) 6 relays 4 PID, 4 TA 4 high-speed fuses Modbus + ETH (TCP) GFX4-60-R-2-F-E F050019
4 x 30A Up to 480 Vac 4 universals (TC,PT100 Lin.) 6 relays 4 PID, 4 TA 4 high-speed fuses Modbus + PROFIBUS DP GFX4-60-R-2-F-P F035909
4 x 30A Up to 480 Vac 4 universals (TC,PT100 Lin.) 6 relays 4 PID, 4 TA 4 high-speed fuses Modbus + CANOPEN GFX4-60-R-2-F-C F033640
4 x 40A Up to 480 Vac 4 universals (TC,PT100 Lin.) 2 relays 4 PID, 1 TA Modbus GFX4-80-R-1-0-0 F031367
4 x 40A Up to 480 Vac 4 universals (TC,PT100 Lin.) 6 relays 4 PID, 4 TA Modbus GFX4-80-R-2-0-0 F029787
4 x 40A Up to 480 Vac 4 universals (TC,PT100 Lin.) 6 relays 4 PID, 4 TA Modbus + ETH (TCP) GFX4-80-R-2-0-E F045539
4 x 40A Up to 480 Vac 4 universals (TC,PT100 Lin.) 6 relays 4 PID, 4 TA Modbus + PROFIBUS DP GFX4-80-R-2-0-P F039406
4 x 40A Up to 480 Vac 4 universals (TC,PT100 Lin.) 6 relays 4 PID, 4 TA Modbus + CANOPEN GFX4-80-R-2-0-C F035098
UL